503087966 12/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3134571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Osamu NAKAYAMA	05/05/2014
Mitsutoshi MORITA	05/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Autonetworks Technologies, Ltd.		
Street Address:	1-14 Nishisuehiro-cho		
City:	Yokkaichi, Mie		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	510-8503		
Name:	Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd.		
Street Address:	1-14 Nishisuehiro-cho		
City:	Yokkaichi, Mie		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	510-8503		
Name:	Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.		
Street Address:	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku		
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	541-0041		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14405914		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

503087966 REEL: 034388 FRAME: 0169

PATENT

Address Line 4: AL	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	161265			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA M. NOLAN			
SIGNATURE:	/Angela M. Nolan/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2014			
Total Attachments: 1				

source=12.5.14 161265 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034388 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT (Three Assignees)

	Insert	(1)	Osamu	NAKAYAMA		(2)	Mitsutoshi MORITA	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)				(4)		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		-		(6)		
		(7)	,	-··· - ···		(8)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			the und	ideration of the su ersigned, the recei and hereby does a	ipt and suffic	llar (\$1.00) ciency of w) and other good and valuable considering the property acknowledged, each over to	leration paid to each of a undersigned agrees to
(9A)	Insert Name of F Assignce	Lrst	(9A)	(9A) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.				
(10A)) Insert Address of First Assignee			(10A) 1-14 Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi, Mie 510-8503 Japan				
(9B)	Insert Name of Se Assignee	econd	(9B) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.					
(10B)	Insert Address of	Second	(10B) 1-14 Nishisuchiro-cho, Yokkaichi, Mic 510-8503 Japan					
(9C)	Insert Name of T	birđ	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.					
(10 C)	Insert Address of Assignee	Third		5-33, Kitaham	na 4-chome,	Cheo-ku, (Osaka-shi, Osaka, 541-0041 Japan	
(11)	Insert Identificati		the enti invention continu	re right, title and it on, and in all appli ation, internationa	nterest for the cations for p l, substitute	e United S atent inclu and reissue	signees' heirs, successors, assigns at states of America as defined in 35 U. ding any and all provisional, non-pre application(s), and all Letters Pater ed on the invention known as	S.C. §100, in the ovisional,
` '	such as Title, Cas Number, or Forel			Trining triodelo				<u> </u>
	Application Number		(Attorr	ey Docket No.	161265), filed on even date herewith	or as
						1.4./4	05 014	
(12)	Alternative		(12)	J.S. Application 1	Number _	14/4	05,914	
	Identification for		æ	D	. 5 2014			
	filed applications		filed	December	- 		th any application and/or patent for	
declared and goin claims o reexaminates the entire that this	te separate assignme 2) Each undersigne concerning any app g forward with such 3) Each undersigne r provisions of the ir 4) Each undersigne action a grant of a ve 5) Each undersigne (from said application interest herein assi assignment is bindir 6) Each undersigne y or desirable in ord In witness whereof	nts in coned agrees lication of interfere ed agrees nternationed agrees alid Unite ed authoron(s) to tigned, and go on Assed herebyer to com;	nnection to execu r patent i nne or po to execu tal Conve to perfor d States ice said A i that he ignor and grants ti ply with	with such applicate all papers neces for the invention as st-grant proceed in the all papers and contion for Protectim all affirmative patent to the Assignequests the Commissigners, as Assigners as he has not exert Assignor's chief in the files of the Utundersigned on	tions and passary in coruments as on of Indust acts which regness. Inissioner of mees of the couted, and wasuccessors, pluc the power interests the date(s)	tents as the nection wifered with the rial Proper rial Proper may be ned the U.S. Fentire inter- vill not execuses as er to inser- Patent and composite the	e Assignees may deem necessary, thany interference or post-grant processary in the Assignees in every way possible in any act which may be necessary in the or similar agreements, bessary to obtain, maintain or confine the confineration of the confirmation of the confineration of the confirmation of the confirm	occeding which may be in obtaining evidence in connection with rm by reissue or a cany and all patents as full right to convey herewith, and agrees entification that may be
Date	May 5	2014		lnvento	r Signature		osamu Nakosahra	(SEAL)
Date .	May 6,	2014	•	Invento	r Signature		Mitsutoshi Morita	(SEAL)
Date .				_	r Signature			(SEAL)
Date .				_	r Signature			 ·
Date .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_	r Signature		,	
Date .					r Signature	_		
Date _ Date					r Signature r Signature			 · ·
J#16 .					_			
neither, i	This assignment she then it should be sign	ed befor	e at least	two witnesses wh	o also sign l	here:	thin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul is	
Date					Witness			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-							· -	

PATENT REEL: 034388 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 12/05/2014